
2013 USACK Team Trials
Official Results  (Friday, Apr 26)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 1: JMK1 1000m Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM
1st 5 SDCKT  (I.Urban) 04:07.93 04:07.93 00:04:07.93
2nd 4 RCC  (J.Lishchuk) 04:08.92 0.4% 00:00.99 04:08.92 00:04:07.93 00:00:00.99
3rd 7 SDCKT  (J.Treece) 04:35.09 11.0% 00:26.17 04:35.09 00:04:07.93 00:00:27.16
4th 6 GIG  (A.Czuleger) 04:35.11 11.0% 00:00.02 04:35.11 00:04:07.93 00:00:27.18
5th 1 GIG  (K.Field) 04:42.54 14.0% 00:07.43 04:42.54 00:04:07.93 00:00:34.61
6th 3 OKCRS  (T.Pace) 04:43.03 14.2% 00:00.49 04:43.03 00:04:07.93 00:00:35.10
7th 8 WAS (N.Landay) 04:45.22 15.0% 00:02.19 04:45.22 00:04:07.93 00:00:37.29
8th 2 SCKC  (N.Errez) 04:46.26 15.5% 00:01.04 04:46.26 00:04:07.93 00:00:38.33

Race 2: JMK1 1000m Heat 2 @ 08:07 AM
1st 5 OKCRS  (D.Puckett) 04:20.65 04:20.65 00:04:20.65
2nd 4 SCKC  (M.Cross-Whiter) 04:31.72 4.2% 00:11.07 04:31.72 00:04:20.65 00:00:11.07
3rd 1 GIG  (C.Murray) 04:32.71 4.6% 00:00.99 04:32.71 00:04:20.65 00:00:12.06
4th 3 IKA (K.Kaleleiki) 04:34.92 5.5% 00:02.21 04:34.92 00:04:20.65 00:00:14.27
5th 2 SDCKT  (J.Espinoza) 04:36.39 6.0% 00:01.47 04:36.39 00:04:20.65 00:00:15.74
6th 6 SDCKT  (M.Lowe) 04:43.12 8.6% 00:06.73 04:43.12 00:04:20.65 00:00:22.47
7th 7 SDCKT  (S.Harmon) 04:50.26 11.4% 00:07.14 04:50.26 00:04:20.65 00:00:29.61

Race 3: JMK1 1000m Heat 3 @ 08:14 AM
1st 5 CAS (M.Weyna) 04:18.64 04:18.64 00:04:18.64
2nd 4 SDCKT  (G.Doyle) 04:23.13 1.7% 00:04.49 04:23.13 00:04:18.64 00:00:04.49
3rd 7 SDCKT  (B.Olds) 04:35.57 6.5% 00:12.44 04:35.57 00:04:18.64 00:00:16.93
4th 2 GIG  (T.Wade) 04:44.87 10.1% 00:09.30 04:44.87 00:04:18.64 00:00:26.23
5th 6 RCC  (R.Mechini) 04:52.39 13.0% 00:07.52 04:52.39 00:04:18.64 00:00:33.75
6th 3 SDCKT  (E.Truesdale) 05:03.08 17.2% 00:10.69 05:03.08 00:04:18.64 00:00:44.44

1 OKCRS  (M.Baker) Scratch
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Race 4: JMC1 1000m Heat 1 @ 08:21 AM
1st 4 SEN (N.Baert) 04:47.29 04:47.29 00:04:47.29
2nd 1 SCKC (R.Jacobson) 04:55.20 2.8% 00:07.91 04:55.20 00:04:47.29 00:00:07.91
3rd 3 GIG  (W.Tieman) 05:16.21 10.1% 00:21.01 05:16.21 00:04:47.29 00:00:28.92
4th 2 GIG  (K.Kasperbauer) 05:21.86 12.0% 00:05.65 05:21.86 00:04:47.29 00:00:34.57
5th 6 SDCKT (D.Chevellier) 06:11.83 29.4% 00:49.97 06:11.83 00:04:47.29 00:01:24.54

5 WAS (G.Ross) Scratch

Race 5: JMC1 1000m Heat 2 @ 08:28 AM
1st 4 GIG  (Z.Guay) 04:50.22 04:50.22 00:04:50.22
2nd 5 GIG  (A.Field) 04:50.65 0.1% 00:00.43 04:50.65 00:04:50.22 00:00:00.43
3rd 6 GIG  (M.Lam) 05:28.13 13.1% 00:37.48 05:28.13 00:04:50.22 00:00:37.91
4th 3 GIG  (J.Tayman) 05:35.57 15.6% 00:07.44 05:35.57 00:04:50.22 00:00:45.35
5th 2 GIG  (E.North) 05:44.12 18.6% 00:08.55 05:44.12 00:04:50.22 00:00:53.90

Race 6: JWK1 500m Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM
1st 7 SCKC (B.Nurmia) 02:13.31 02:13.31 00:02:13.31
2nd 5 GIG  (A.Morse) 02:16.09 2.1% 00:02.78 02:16.09 00:02:13.31 00:00:02.78
3rd 3 SDCKT  (S.Barlow) 02:18.54 3.9% 00:02.45 02:18.54 00:02:13.31 00:00:05.23
4th 2 LCKC  (K.Paul) 02:21.29 6.0% 00:02.75 02:21.29 00:02:13.31 00:00:07.98
5th 4 GIG  (M.Bevin) 02:25.10 8.8% 00:03.81 02:25.10 00:02:13.31 00:00:11.79
6th 1 OKCRS (B.Cornforth) 02:25.54 9.2% 00:00.44 02:25.54 00:02:13.31 00:00:12.23
7th 8 SDCKT  (S.Lee) 02:25.54 9.2% 02:25.54 00:02:13.31 00:00:12.23
8th 6 SDCKT  (C.DaCosta) 02:27.97 11.0% 00:02.43 02:27.97 00:02:13.31 00:00:14.66
9th 9 SDCKT  (J.Ballard) 02:39.53 19.7% 00:11.56 02:39.53 00:02:13.31 00:00:26.22

Race 7: JWK1 500m Heat 2 @ 09:05 AM
1st 5 GIG  (N.Griffin) 02:17.31 02:17.31 00:02:17.31
2nd 6 RCBC (S.Tokos) 02:18.71 1.0% 00:01.40 02:18.71 00:02:17.31 00:00:01.40
3rd 3 HCKT (K.Yoza) 02:21.89 3.3% 00:03.18 02:21.89 00:02:17.31 00:00:04.58
4th 4 SDCKT  (L.Borm) 02:24.82 5.5% 00:02.93 02:24.82 00:02:17.31 00:00:07.51
5th 7 SDCKT  (D.Borm) 02:29.89 9.2% 02:29.89 00:02:17.31 00:00:12.58
6th 2 LCKC  (L.Skolrood) 02:29.89 9.2% 00:05.07 02:29.89 00:02:17.31 00:00:12.58
7th 9 GIG  (E.Stevens) 02:30.72 9.8% 00:00.83 02:30.72 00:02:17.31 00:00:13.41
8th 1 SDCKT  (L.Glasser) 02:30.93 9.9% 00:00.21 02:30.93 00:02:17.31 00:00:13.62
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Race 7: JWK1 500m Heat 2 @ 09:05 AM
9th 8 IKA (K.Defries) 02:52.11 25.3% 00:21.18 02:52.11 00:02:17.31 00:00:34.80

Race 9: SWK1 500m Heat 1 @ 09:15 AM
1st 5 OKCRS  (M.Hogan) 02:09.05 02:09.05 00:02:09.05
2nd 4 OKCRS  (A.Fakhr) 02:10.07 0.8% 00:01.02 02:10.07 00:02:09.05 00:00:01.02
3rd 3 LCKC  (C.Ash) 02:14.27 4.0% 00:04.20 02:14.27 00:02:09.05 00:00:05.22
4th 6 OKCRS  (K.Hill) 02:18.97 7.7% 00:04.70 02:18.97 00:02:09.05 00:00:09.92
5th 7 LCKC  (M.Dwyer) 02:19.93 8.4% 00:00.96 02:19.93 00:02:09.05 00:00:10.88
6th 2 LCKC  (S.Paul) 02:20.07 8.5% 00:00.14 02:20.07 00:02:09.05 00:00:11.02

Race 10: SWK1 500m Heat 2 @ 09:20 AM
1st 5 OKCRS  (K.McElroy) 02:09.91 02:09.91 00:02:09.91
2nd 2 LCKC  (A.McLain) 02:15.32 4.2% 00:05.41 02:15.32 00:02:09.91 00:00:05.41
3rd 6 OKCRS  (N.Mallory) 02:15.57 4.4% 00:00.25 02:15.57 00:02:09.91 00:00:05.66
4th 4 IND (A.Farrar-Wellman) 02:15.96 4.7% 00:00.39 02:15.96 00:02:09.91 00:00:06.05
5th 7 SCKC (A.Chapko) 02:19.65 7.5% 00:03.69 02:19.65 00:02:09.91 00:00:09.74
6th 1 OKCRS  (M.Overton) 02:20.02 7.8% 00:00.37 02:20.02 00:02:09.91 00:00:10.11
7th 3 SDCKT (H.Khatibi) 02:23.95 10.8% 00:03.93 02:23.95 00:02:09.91 00:00:14.04

Race 11: JMK1 1000m Semi-Final 1 @ 10:00 AM
1st 4 RCC  (J.Lishchuk) 04:21.82 04:21.82 00:04:21.82
2nd 6 GIG  (A.Czuleger) 04:31.93 3.9% 00:10.11 04:31.93 00:04:21.82 00:00:10.11
3rd 5 SDCKT  (B.Olds) 04:32.93 4.2% 00:01.00 04:32.93 00:04:21.82 00:00:11.11
4th 3 GIG  (T.Wade) 04:34.10 4.7% 00:01.17 04:34.10 00:04:21.82 00:00:12.28
5th 2 SDCKT  (J.Espinoza) 04:35.75 5.3% 00:01.65 04:35.75 00:04:21.82 00:00:13.93
6th 1 OKCRS  (T.Pace) 04:40.75 7.2% 00:05.00 04:40.75 00:04:21.82 00:00:18.93
7th 9 GIG  (C.Murray) 04:42.70 8.0% 00:01.95 04:42.70 00:04:21.82 00:00:20.88
8th 8 SDCKT  (S.Harmon) 05:01.15 15.0% 00:18.45 05:01.15 00:04:21.82 00:00:39.33
9th 7 SDCKT  (E.Truesdale) 05:14.14 20.0% 00:12.99 05:14.14 00:04:21.82 00:00:52.32
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Race 12: JMK1 1000m Semi-Final 2 @ 10:07 AM
1st 4 SDCKT  (G.Doyle) 04:32.90 04:32.90 00:04:32.90
2nd 5 SCKC  (M.Cross-Whiter) 04:34.60 0.6% 00:01.70 04:34.60 00:04:32.90 00:00:01.70
3rd 8 SDCKT  (M.Lowe) 04:36.90 1.5% 00:02.30 04:36.90 00:04:32.90 00:00:04.00
4th 6 SDCKT  (J.Treece) 04:36.95 1.5% 00:00.05 04:36.95 00:04:32.90 00:00:04.05
5th 3 IKA (K.Kaleleiki) 04:37.02 1.5% 00:00.07 04:37.02 00:04:32.90 00:00:04.12
6th 1 WAS (N.Landay) 04:53.83 7.7% 00:16.81 04:53.83 00:04:32.90 00:00:20.93
7th 7 GIG  (K.Field) 04:55.30 8.2% 00:01.47 04:55.30 00:04:32.90 00:00:22.40
8th 2 RCC  (R.Mechini) 04:59.38 9.7% 00:04.08 04:59.38 00:04:32.90 00:00:26.48

9 OKCRS  (M.Baker) Scratch

Race 13: JMC1 1000m Final B @ 10:14 AM
1st 5 GIG  (E.North) 06:23.78 06:23.78 00:06:23.78
2nd 6 SDCKT (D.Chevellier) 06:42.61 4.9% 00:18.83 06:42.61 00:06:23.78 00:00:18.83

Race 14: JMC1 1000m Final A @ 10:21 AM
1st 4 GIG  (A.Field) 04:34.29 04:34.29 00:04:34.29
2nd 5 SEN (N.Baert) 04:47.13 4.7% 00:12.84 04:47.13 00:04:34.29 00:00:12.84
3rd 3 SCKC (R.Jacobson) 04:52.13 6.5% 00:05.00 04:52.13 00:04:34.29 00:00:17.84
4th 6 GIG  (Z.Guay) 04:53.74 7.1% 00:01.61 04:53.74 00:04:34.29 00:00:19.45
5th 1 GIG  (K.Kasperbauer) 05:17.16 15.6% 00:23.42 05:17.16 00:04:34.29 00:00:42.87
6th 8 GIG  (M.Lam) 05:17.48 15.7% 00:00.32 05:17.48 00:04:34.29 00:00:43.19
7th 9 GIG  (W.Tieman) 05:19.99 16.7% 00:02.51 05:19.99 00:04:34.29 00:00:45.70
8th 2 GIG  (J.Tayman) 05:38.01 23.2% 00:18.02 05:38.01 00:04:34.29 00:01:03.72

7 WAS (G.Ross)
Did Not Finish

Scratch

Race 15: JWK1 500m Semi-Final 1 @ 11:00 AM
1st 5 SDCKT  (S.Barlow) 02:20.66 02:20.66 00:02:20.66
2nd 3 SDCKT  (C.DaCosta) 02:24.74 2.9% 00:04.08 02:24.74 00:02:20.66 00:00:04.08
3rd 7 GIG  (M.Bevin) 02:25.35 3.3% 00:00.61 02:25.35 00:02:20.66 00:00:04.69
4th 4 SDCKT  (D.Borm) 02:25.46 3.4% 00:00.11 02:25.46 00:02:20.66 00:00:04.80
5th 6 SDCKT  (L.Borm) 02:28.98 5.9% 00:03.52 02:28.98 00:02:20.66 00:00:08.32
6th 8 SDCKT  (L.Glasser) 02:34.25 9.7% 00:05.27 02:34.25 00:02:20.66 00:00:13.59
7th 2 SDCKT  (J.Ballard) 02:36.97 11.6% 00:02.72 02:36.97 00:02:20.66 00:00:16.31
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Race 16: JWK1 500m Semi-Final 2 @ 11:05 AM
1st 8 SDCKT  (S.Lee) 02:24.83 02:24.83 00:02:24.83
2nd 5 HCKT (K.Yoza) 02:25.00 0.1% 00:00.17 02:25.00 00:02:24.83 00:00:00.17
3rd 6 LCKC  (K.Paul) 02:27.60 1.9% 00:02.60 02:27.60 00:02:24.83 00:00:02.77
4th 4 OKCRS (B.Cornforth) 02:30.63 4.0% 00:03.03 02:30.63 00:02:24.83 00:00:05.80
5th 3 GIG  (E.Stevens) 02:33.83 6.2% 00:03.20 02:33.83 00:02:24.83 00:00:09.00
6th 7 LCKC  (L.Skolrood) 02:39.91 10.4% 00:06.08 02:39.91 00:02:24.83 00:00:15.08
7th 2 IKA (K.Defries) 02:52.87 19.4% 00:12.96 02:52.87 00:02:24.83 00:00:28.04

Race P1: Para K1 200m Race 1 @ 11:15 AM
3 TEX  (K.Allen) 00:00.00
4 TEX  (J.Waldemeuller) 00:00.00
5 TEX  (L.Farrias) 00:00.00
6 IND (N.Miller) 00:00.00
7 TEX  (D.Smith) 00:00.00

Race P2: Para K1 200m Race 2 @ 11:35 AM
3 TEX  (D.Eiter) 00:00.00
4 TEX  (H.Clemons) 00:00.00
5 OKCRS (S.Issac) 00:00.00
6 TEX  (C.Davis) 00:00.00

Race P3: Para K1 200m Race 3 @ 12:00 PM
3 TEX  (L.Farrias) 00:00.00
4 IND (N.Miller) 00:00.00
5 TEX  (K.Allen) 00:00.00
6 TEX  (J.Waldemeuller) 00:00.00
7 TEX  (D.Smith) 00:00.00
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Race 17: SMK1 1000m Final @ 01:00 PM
1st 5 LCKC  (C.Miller) 03:53.22 03:53.22 00:03:53.22
2nd 2 SDCKT (A.Keiffer) 03:58.37 2.2% 00:05.15 03:58.37 00:03:53.22 00:00:05.15
3rd 4 LCKC  (S.Collins) 03:59.22 2.6% 00:00.85 03:59.22 00:03:53.22 00:00:06.00
4th 1 OKCRS  (A.Guardinu) 04:01.56 3.6% 00:02.34 04:01.56 00:03:53.22 00:00:08.34
5th 6 OKCRS  (A.Schwinn) 04:01.99 3.8% 00:00.43 04:01.99 00:03:53.22 00:00:08.77
6th 3 IND (D.Petrovica) 04:02.03 3.8% 00:00.04 04:02.03 00:03:53.22 00:00:08.81
7th 7 LCKC  (A.Mullican) 04:05.69 5.3% 00:03.66 04:05.69 00:03:53.22 00:00:12.47

Race 18: SMC1 1000m Final @ 01:07 PM
1st 5 LCKC  (I.Ross) 04:19.11 04:19.11 00:04:19.11
2nd 6 LCKC  (R.Finlayson) 04:31.88 4.9% 00:12.77 04:31.88 00:04:19.11 00:00:12.77
3rd 4 LCKC  (B.Hefner) 04:32.69 5.2% 00:00.81 04:32.69 00:04:19.11 00:00:13.58
4th 1 OKCRS (A.Yarashou) 04:37.87 7.2% 00:05.18 04:37.87 00:04:19.11 00:00:18.76

Race 19: JMK1 1000m Final B @ 01:14 PM
1st 4 SDCKT  (J.Treece) 04:19.76 04:19.76 00:04:19.76
2nd 5 GIG  (T.Wade) 04:21.18 0.5% 00:01.42 04:21.18 00:04:19.76 00:00:01.42
3rd 3 SDCKT  (J.Espinoza) 04:23.26 1.3% 00:02.08 04:23.26 00:04:19.76 00:00:03.50
4th 6 IKA (K.Kaleleiki) 04:32.31 4.8% 00:09.05 04:32.31 00:04:19.76 00:00:12.55
5th 1 GIG  (C.Murray) 04:37.42 6.8% 00:05.11 04:37.42 00:04:19.76 00:00:17.66
6th 8 GIG  (K.Field) 04:46.19 10.2% 00:08.77 04:46.19 00:04:19.76 00:00:26.43
7th 9 RCC  (R.Mechini) 04:47.85 10.8% 00:01.66 04:47.85 00:04:19.76 00:00:28.09
8th 7 OKCRS  (T.Pace) 05:29.71 26.9% 00:41.86 05:29.71 00:04:19.76 00:01:09.95

2 WAS (N.Landay) Scratch

Race 20: JMK1 1000m Final A @ 01:21 PM
1st 5 SDCKT  (I.Urban) 03:58.79 03:58.79 00:03:58.79
2nd 3 RCC  (J.Lishchuk) 03:59.95 0.5% 00:01.16 03:59.95 00:03:58.79 00:00:01.16
3rd 4 OKCRS  (D.Puckett) 04:00.52 0.7% 00:00.57 04:00.52 00:03:58.79 00:00:01.73
4th 6 CAS (M.Weyna) 04:11.76 5.4% 00:11.24 04:11.76 00:03:58.79 00:00:12.97
5th 7 SDCKT  (G.Doyle) 04:14.17 6.4% 00:02.41 04:14.17 00:03:58.79 00:00:15.38
6th 2 SCKC  (M.Cross-Whiter) 04:16.76 7.5% 00:02.59 04:16.76 00:03:58.79 00:00:17.97
7th 8 GIG  (A.Czuleger) 04:21.19 9.4% 00:04.43 04:21.19 00:03:58.79 00:00:22.40
8th 1 SDCKT  (B.Olds) 04:27.83 12.2% 00:06.64 04:27.83 00:03:58.79 00:00:29.04
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Race 20: JMK1 1000m Final A @ 01:21 PM
9th 9 SDCKT  (M.Lowe) 04:28.34 12.4% 00:00.51 04:28.34 00:03:58.79 00:00:29.55

Race 22: JWC2 500m Final 1 @ 01:40 PM
1st 6 GIG  (M.Sousley, S.Jones) 02:25.96 02:25.96 00:02:25.96
2nd 4 SCKC  (A.Socha, L.Sampson) 02:26.58 0.4% 00:00.62 02:26.58 00:02:25.96 00:00:00.62

Race 23: SWK1 500m Final B @ 01:45 PM
1st 5 SCKC (A.Chapko) 02:13.13 02:13.13 00:02:13.13
2nd 6 LCKC  (S.Paul) 02:16.90 2.8% 00:03.77 02:16.90 00:02:13.13 00:00:03.77
3rd 4 OKCRS  (M.Overton) 02:17.82 3.5% 00:00.92 02:17.82 00:02:13.13 00:00:04.69
4th 7 SDCKT (H.Khatibi) 02:21.91 6.6% 00:04.09 02:21.91 00:02:13.13 00:00:08.78

Race 24: SWK1 500m Final A  @ 01:50 PM
1st 4 OKCRS  (K.McElroy) 02:00.65 02:00.65 00:02:00.65
2nd 5 OKCRS  (M.Hogan) 02:01.07 0.3% 00:00.42 02:01.07 00:02:00.65 00:00:00.42
3rd 6 OKCRS  (A.Fakhr) 02:05.38 3.9% 00:04.31 02:05.38 00:02:00.65 00:00:04.73
4th 3 LCKC  (A.McLain) 02:06.99 5.3% 00:01.61 02:06.99 00:02:00.65 00:00:06.34
5th 9 IND (A.Farrar-Wellman) 02:07.35 5.6% 00:00.36 02:07.35 00:02:00.65 00:00:06.70
6th 7 LCKC  (C.Ash) 02:08.42 6.4% 00:01.07 02:08.42 00:02:00.65 00:00:07.77
7th 2 OKCRS  (N.Mallory) 02:09.63 7.4% 00:01.21 02:09.63 00:02:00.65 00:00:08.98
8th 1 LCKC  (M.Dwyer) 02:12.94 10.2% 00:03.31 02:12.94 00:02:00.65 00:00:12.29
9th 8 OKCRS  (K.Hill) 02:16.13 12.8% 00:03.19 02:16.13 00:02:00.65 00:00:15.48

Race 25: JWK1 500m Final B @ 01:55 PM
1st 5 LCKC  (K.Paul) 02:17.80 02:17.80 00:02:17.80
2nd 6 SDCKT  (D.Borm) 02:18.36 0.4% 00:00.56 02:18.36 00:02:17.80 00:00:00.56
3rd 3 SDCKT  (L.Borm) 02:19.77 1.4% 00:01.41 02:19.77 00:02:17.80 00:00:01.97
4th 4 OKCRS (B.Cornforth) 02:20.19 1.7% 00:00.42 02:20.19 00:02:17.80 00:00:02.39
5th 2 LCKC  (L.Skolrood) 02:24.15 4.6% 00:03.96 02:24.15 00:02:17.80 00:00:06.35
6th 7 GIG  (E.Stevens) 02:26.29 6.2% 00:02.14 02:26.29 00:02:17.80 00:00:08.49
7th 8 SDCKT  (L.Glasser) 02:26.33 6.2% 00:00.04 02:26.33 00:02:17.80 00:00:08.53
8th 1 SDCKT  (J.Ballard) 02:35.29 12.7% 00:08.96 02:35.29 00:02:17.80 00:00:17.49
9th 9 IKA (K.Defries) 03:04.27 33.7% 00:28.98 03:04.27 00:02:17.80 00:00:46.47
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Race 26: JWK1 500m Final A @ 02:00 PM
1st 5 SCKC (B.Nurmia) 02:07.32 02:07.32 00:02:07.32
2nd 7 GIG  (A.Morse) 02:09.24 1.5% 00:01.92 02:09.24 00:02:07.32 00:00:01.92
3rd 6 GIG  (N.Griffin) 02:09.62 1.8% 00:00.38 02:09.62 00:02:07.32 00:00:02.30
4th 4 RCBC (S.Tokos) 02:12.63 4.2% 00:03.01 02:12.63 00:02:07.32 00:00:05.31
5th 3 SDCKT  (S.Barlow) 02:15.77 6.6% 00:03.14 02:15.77 00:02:07.32 00:00:08.45
6th 1 HCKT (K.Yoza) 02:16.69 7.4% 00:00.92 02:16.69 00:02:07.32 00:00:09.37
7th 9 GIG  (M.Bevin) 02:17.82 8.2% 00:01.13 02:17.82 00:02:07.32 00:00:10.50
8th 8 SDCKT  (S.Lee) 02:17.92 8.3% 00:00.10 02:17.92 00:02:07.32 00:00:10.60
9th 2 SDCKT  (C.DaCosta) 02:21.16 10.9% 00:03.24 02:21.16 00:02:07.32 00:00:13.84

Race 27: SMK2 1000m Final @ 02:30 PM
1st 4 LCKC (S.Collins, C.Miller) 03:46.41 03:46.41 00:03:46.41
2nd 6 OKCRS (A.Guardinu, A.Schwinn) 03:56.32 4.4% 00:09.91 03:56.32 00:03:46.41 00:00:09.91

Race 28: JMK2 1000m Final @ 02:37 PM
1st 5 SDCKT/OKCRS [Composite]  (D.Puckett, I.Urban) 03:47.20 03:47.20 00:03:47.20
2nd 3 RCC (R.Mechini, J.Lishchuk) 03:58.13 4.8% 00:10.93 03:58.13 00:03:47.20 00:00:10.93
3rd 4 CAS/SDCKT [Composite] (G.Doyle, M.Weyna) 04:08.67 9.4% 00:10.54 04:08.67 00:03:47.20 00:00:21.47
4th 6 GIG/SDCKT [Composite]  (A.Czuleger, J.Espinoza) 04:10.70 10.3% 00:02.03 04:10.70 00:03:47.20 00:00:23.50
5th 8 SDCKT  (M.Lowe, B.Olds) 04:22.60 15.6% 00:11.90 04:22.60 00:03:47.20 00:00:35.40
6th 2 GIG  (C.Murray, K.Field) 04:22.62 15.6% 00:00.02 04:22.62 00:03:47.20 00:00:35.42
7th 7 SDCKT  (S.Harmon, E.Truesdale) 04:26.19 17.2% 00:03.57 04:26.19 00:03:47.20 00:00:38.99
8th 1 OKCRS (M.Baker, T.Pace) 04:28.56 18.2% 00:02.37 04:28.56 00:03:47.20 00:00:41.36

Race 29: S-JMC2 1000m Final A @ 02:44 PM
1st 2 LCKC (B.Hefner, I.Ross) 04:09.63 04:09.63 00:04:09.63
2nd 6 WCC/GIG [Composite] (A.Field, A.Ross) 04:13.02 1.4% 00:03.39 04:13.02 00:04:09.63 00:00:03.39
3rd 4 SEN/GIG [Composite] (Z.Guay, N.Baert) 04:14.84 2.1% 00:01.82 04:14.84 00:04:09.63 00:00:05.21
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Race 30: SWK2 500m Final @ 03:00 PM
1st 5 OKCRS  (K.McElroy, M.Hogan) 01:55.99 01:55.99 00:01:55.99
2nd 4 OKCRS  (K.Hill, A.Fakhr) 02:02.75 5.8% 00:06.76 02:02.75 00:01:55.99 00:00:06.76
3rd 3 LCKC  (A.McLain, C.Ash) 02:06.41 9.0% 00:03.66 02:06.41 00:01:55.99 00:00:10.42
4th 6 LCKC  (M.Dwyer, S.Paul) 02:09.38 11.5% 00:02.97 02:09.38 00:01:55.99 00:00:13.39

7 OKCRS/SCKC [Composite]  (A.Chapko, M.Overton) Scratch

Race 31: JWK2 500m Final @ 03:05 PM
1st 5 GIG  (A.Morse, N.Griffin) 02:03.59 02:03.59 00:02:03.59
2nd 6 SDCKT  (C.DaCosta, S.Barlow) 02:07.66 3.3% 00:04.07 02:07.66 00:02:03.59 00:00:04.07
3rd 2 HCKT/SDCKT [Composite] (S.Lee, K.Yoza) 02:08.78 4.2% 00:01.12 02:08.78 00:02:03.59 00:00:05.19
4th 4 LCKC (L.Skolrood, S.Paul) 02:10.07 5.2% 00:01.29 02:10.07 00:02:03.59 00:00:06.48
5th 7 SDCKT  (D.Borm, L.Borm) 02:15.86 9.9% 00:05.79 02:15.86 00:02:03.59 00:00:12.27
6th 3 GIG  (M.Bevin, E.Stevens) 02:18.19 11.8% 00:02.33 02:18.19 00:02:03.59 00:00:14.60
7th 8 SDCKT  (J.Ballard, L.Glasser) 02:20.47 13.7% 00:02.28 02:20.47 00:02:03.59 00:00:16.88

Race 32: JWC2 500m Final 2 @ 03:10 PM
1st 4 GIG/SCKC [Composite]  (L.Sampson, M.Sousley) 02:32.70 02:32.70 00:02:32.70
2nd 6 SCKC/GIG [Composite]  (M.Sousley, L.Sampson) 02:33.67 0.6% 00:00.97 02:33.67 00:02:32.70 00:00:00.97
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2013 USACK Team Trials
Official Results  (Saturday, Apr 27)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 33: JWK1 200m Heat 1 @ 08:05 AM
1st 5 GIG  (A.Morse) 00:51.05 00:51.05 00:00:51.05
2nd 6 GIG  (N.Griffin) 00:51.95 1.8% 00:00.90 00:51.95 00:00:51.05 00:00:00.90
3rd 8 HCKT (K.Yoza) 00:53.22 4.3% 00:01.27 00:53.22 00:00:51.05 00:00:02.17
4th 4 GIG  (M.Bevin) 00:53.63 5.1% 00:00.41 00:53.63 00:00:51.05 00:00:02.58
5th 1 SDCKT  (L.Borm) 00:55.57 8.9% 00:01.94 00:55.57 00:00:51.05 00:00:04.52
6th 7 SDCKT  (S.Lee) 00:56.61 10.9% 00:01.04 00:56.61 00:00:51.05 00:00:05.56
7th 2 SDCKT  (C.DaCosta) 00:57.33 12.3% 00:00.72 00:57.33 00:00:51.05 00:00:06.28
8th 3 LCKC  (L.Skolrood) 00:58.96 15.5% 00:01.63 00:58.96 00:00:51.05 00:00:07.91
9th 9 SDCKT  (D.Borm) 01:00.74 19.0% 00:01.78 01:00.74 00:00:51.05 00:00:09.69

Race 34: JWK1 200m Heat 2 @ 08:10 AM
1st 5 SCKC (B.Nurmia) 00:52.29 00:52.29 00:00:52.29
2nd 4 RCBC (S.Tokos) 00:53.02 1.4% 00:00.73 00:53.02 00:00:52.29 00:00:00.73
3rd 3 SDCKT  (S.Barlow) 00:55.40 5.9% 00:02.38 00:55.40 00:00:52.29 00:00:03.11
4th 6 LCKC  (K.Paul) 00:55.99 7.1% 00:00.59 00:55.99 00:00:52.29 00:00:03.70
5th 1 OKCRS (B.Cornforth) 00:56.78 8.6% 00:00.79 00:56.78 00:00:52.29 00:00:04.49
6th 9 GIG  (E.Stevens) 01:00.14 15.0% 00:03.36 01:00.14 00:00:52.29 00:00:07.85
7th 7 SDCKT  (L.Glasser) 01:00.60 15.9% 00:00.46 01:00.60 00:00:52.29 00:00:08.31
8th 2 SDCKT  (J.Ballard) 01:02.94 20.4% 00:02.34 01:02.94 00:00:52.29 00:00:10.65
9th 8 IKAIKA (K.Defries) 01:05.66 25.6% 00:02.72 01:05.66 00:00:52.29 00:00:13.37

Race 35: JMK1 200m Heat 1 @ 08:15 AM
1st 3 SCKC  (M.Cross-Whiter) 00:45.61 00:45.61 00:00:45.61
2nd 4 SDCKT  (G.Doyle) 00:46.46 1.9% 00:00.85 00:46.46 00:00:45.61 00:00:00.85
3rd 5 CAS (M.Weyna) 00:47.96 5.2% 00:01.50 00:47.96 00:00:45.61 00:00:02.35
4th 8 GIG  (T.Wade) 00:48.45 6.2% 00:00.49 00:48.45 00:00:45.61 00:00:02.84
5th 2 IKAIKA (K.Kaleleiki) 00:49.62 8.8% 00:01.17 00:49.62 00:00:45.61 00:00:04.01
6th 6 RCC  (R.Mechini) 00:50.56 10.9% 00:00.94 00:50.56 00:00:45.61 00:00:04.95
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 35: JMK1 200m Heat 1 @ 08:15 AM
7th 1 SDCKT  (S.Harmon) 00:54.11 18.6% 00:03.55 00:54.11 00:00:45.61 00:00:08.50
8th 7 SDCKT  (E.Truesdale) 00:58.58 28.4% 00:04.47 00:58.58 00:00:45.61 00:00:12.97

Race 36: JMK1 200m Heat 2 @ 08:20 AM
1st 5 SDCKT  (I.Urban) 00:44.76 00:44.76 00:00:44.76
2nd 7 RCC  (J.Lishchuk) 00:46.99 5.0% 00:02.23 00:46.99 00:00:44.76 00:00:02.23
3rd 1 SDCKT  (B.Olds) 00:50.29 12.4% 00:03.30 00:50.29 00:00:44.76 00:00:05.53
4th 6 OKCRS  (T.Pace) 00:51.80 15.7% 00:01.51 00:51.80 00:00:44.76 00:00:07.04
5th 4 SCKC  (N.Errez) 00:52.09 16.4% 00:00.29 00:52.09 00:00:44.76 00:00:07.33
6th 3 GIG  (K.Field) 00:53.63 19.8% 00:01.54 00:53.63 00:00:44.76 00:00:08.87
7th 2 OKCRS  (M.Baker) 00:55.33 23.6% 00:01.70 00:55.33 00:00:44.76 00:00:10.57

Race 37: JMK1 200m Heat 3 @ 08:25 AM
1st 5 OKCRS  (D.Puckett) 00:45.39 00:45.39 00:00:45.39
2nd 7 SDCKT  (J.Espinoza) 00:47.22 4.0% 00:01.83 00:47.22 00:00:45.39 00:00:01.83
3rd 2 SDCKT  (J.Treece) 00:48.91 7.8% 00:01.69 00:48.91 00:00:45.39 00:00:03.52
4th 1 GIG  (A.Czuleger) 00:49.17 8.3% 00:00.26 00:49.17 00:00:45.39 00:00:03.78
5th 6 GIG  (C.Murray) 00:49.33 8.7% 00:00.16 00:49.33 00:00:45.39 00:00:03.94
6th 4 SDCKT  (M.Lowe) 00:51.58 13.6% 00:02.25 00:51.58 00:00:45.39 00:00:06.19
7th 3 WAS (N.Landay) 00:51.67 13.8% 00:00.09 00:51.67 00:00:45.39 00:00:06.28

Race 39: SMK1 200m Heat 1 @ 08:35 AM
1st 5 LCKC  (T.Hornsby) 00:40.18 00:40.18 00:00:40.18
2nd 4 ROC (O.Panchenko) 00:42.98 7.0% 00:02.80 00:42.98 00:00:40.18 00:00:02.80
3rd 6 IKAIKA (K.Kahookele) 00:43.22 7.6% 00:00.24 00:43.22 00:00:40.18 00:00:03.04
4th 2 SDCKT (A.Keiffer) 00:43.37 7.9% 00:00.15 00:43.37 00:00:40.18 00:00:03.19
5th 3 OKCRS  (A.Guardinu) 00:45.04 12.1% 00:01.67 00:45.04 00:00:40.18 00:00:04.86
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Race 40: SMK1 200m Heat 2 @ 08:40 AM
1st 5 HCKT (R.Dolan) 00:40.08 00:40.08 00:00:40.08
2nd 6 LCKC  (C.Miller) 00:40.97 2.2% 00:00.89 00:40.97 00:00:40.08 00:00:00.89
3rd 3 OKCRS  (A.Schwinn) 00:42.23 5.4% 00:01.26 00:42.23 00:00:40.08 00:00:02.15
4th 4 LCKC  (S.Collins) 00:44.56 11.2% 00:02.33 00:44.56 00:00:40.08 00:00:04.48
5th 2 LCKC  (A.Mullican) 00:45.16 12.7% 00:00.60 00:45.16 00:00:40.08 00:00:05.08

Race 41: JMC1 200m Heat 1 @ 08:45 AM
1st 5 WAS (G.Ross) 00:50.55 00:50.55 00:00:50.55
2nd 2 GIG  (M.Lam) 00:53.82 6.5% 00:03.27 00:53.82 00:00:50.55 00:00:03.27
3rd 4 GIG  (A.Field) 00:54.21 7.2% 00:00.39 00:54.21 00:00:50.55 00:00:03.66
4th 3 GIG  (J.Tayman) 00:56.78 12.3% 00:02.57 00:56.78 00:00:50.55 00:00:06.23
5th 1 GIG  (K.Kasperbauer) 00:57.83 14.4% 00:01.05 00:57.83 00:00:50.55 00:00:07.28
6th 6 GIG  (E.North) 01:01.46 21.6% 00:03.63 01:01.46 00:00:50.55 00:00:10.91

Race 42: JMC1 200m Heat 2 @ 08:50 AM
1st 4 GIG  (Z.Guay) 00:50.94 00:50.94 00:00:50.94
2nd 3 SCKC (R.Jacobson) 00:54.95 7.9% 00:04.01 00:54.95 00:00:50.94 00:00:04.01
3rd 5 SEN (N.Baert) 00:55.16 8.3% 00:00.21 00:55.16 00:00:50.94 00:00:04.22
4th 2 GIG  (W.Tieman) 00:55.69 9.3% 00:00.53 00:55.69 00:00:50.94 00:00:04.75
5th 6 SDCKT (D.Chevellier) 01:15.69 48.6% 00:20.00 01:15.69 00:00:50.94 00:00:24.75

Race 43: SWK1 200m Heat 1 @ 08:55 AM
1st 5 OKCRS  (M.Hogan) 00:49.28 00:49.28 00:00:49.28
2nd 4 OKCRS  (A.Fakhr) 00:49.74 0.9% 00:00.46 00:49.74 00:00:49.28 00:00:00.46
3rd 3 SCKC (A.Chapko) 00:50.31 2.1% 00:00.57 00:50.31 00:00:49.28 00:00:01.03
4th 2 LCKC  (A.McLain) 00:50.67 2.8% 00:00.36 00:50.67 00:00:49.28 00:00:01.39
5th 6 LCKC  (M.Dwyer) 00:52.34 6.2% 00:01.67 00:52.34 00:00:49.28 00:00:03.06
6th 1 LCKC  (S.Paul) 00:53.84 9.3% 00:01.50 00:53.84 00:00:49.28 00:00:04.56
7th 7 SDCKT (H.Khatibi) 00:56.60 14.9% 00:02.76 00:56.60 00:00:49.28 00:00:07.32
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Race 44: SWK1 200m Heat 2 @ 09:00 AM
1st 5 OKCRS  (K.McElroy) 00:48.11 00:48.11 00:00:48.11
2nd 6 IND (A.Farrar-Wellman) 00:49.22 2.3% 00:01.11 00:49.22 00:00:48.11 00:00:01.11
3rd 4 OKCRS  (N.Mallory) 00:50.48 4.9% 00:01.26 00:50.48 00:00:48.11 00:00:02.37
4th 3 OKCRS  (K.Hill) 00:50.66 5.3% 00:00.18 00:50.66 00:00:48.11 00:00:02.55
5th 2 LCKC  (C.Ash) 00:51.72 7.5% 00:01.06 00:51.72 00:00:48.11 00:00:03.61
6th 7 OKCRS  (M.Overton) 00:52.11 8.3% 00:00.39 00:52.11 00:00:48.11 00:00:04.00

Race 45: JWC1 200m Final 1 @ 09:05 AM
1st 6 GIG  (M.Sousley) 01:00.85 01:00.85 00:01:00.85
2nd 5 SCKC  (L.Sampson) 01:03.49 4.3% 00:02.64 01:03.49 00:01:00.85 00:00:02.64
3rd 3 SCKC  (A.Murphy) 01:04.45 5.9% 00:00.96 01:04.45 00:01:00.85 00:00:03.60
4th 7 SCKC  (A.Socha) 01:05.01 6.8% 00:00.56 01:05.01 00:01:00.85 00:00:04.16
5th 4 GIG  (S.Jones) 01:05.07 6.9% 00:00.06 01:05.07 00:01:00.85 00:00:04.22

Race 46: JWK1 200m Semi-Final 1 @ 09:30 AM
1st 5 HCKT (K.Yoza) 00:51.50 00:51.50 00:00:51.50
2nd 6 LCKC  (K.Paul) 00:53.56 4.0% 00:02.06 00:53.56 00:00:51.50 00:00:02.06
3rd 2 SDCKT  (D.Borm) 00:53.82 4.5% 00:00.26 00:53.82 00:00:51.50 00:00:02.32
4th 7 SDCKT  (L.Borm) 00:54.04 4.9% 00:00.22 00:54.04 00:00:51.50 00:00:02.54
5th 3 LCKC  (L.Skolrood) 00:56.00 8.7% 00:01.96 00:56.00 00:00:51.50 00:00:04.50
6th 8 SDCKT  (L.Glasser) 00:57.46 11.6% 00:01.46 00:57.46 00:00:51.50 00:00:05.96
7th 4 GIG  (E.Stevens) 00:57.54 11.7% 00:00.08 00:57.54 00:00:51.50 00:00:06.04

Race 47: JWK1 200m Semi-Final 2 @ 09:35 AM
1st 6 GIG  (M.Bevin) 00:52.29 00:52.29 00:00:52.29
2nd 8 SDCKT  (C.DaCosta) 00:54.18 3.6% 00:01.89 00:54.18 00:00:52.29 00:00:01.89
3rd 7 OKCRS (B.Cornforth) 00:54.48 4.2% 00:00.30 00:54.48 00:00:52.29 00:00:02.19
4th 5 SDCKT  (S.Barlow) 00:54.61 4.4% 00:00.13 00:54.61 00:00:52.29 00:00:02.32
5th 4 SDCKT  (S.Lee) 00:54.92 5.0% 00:00.31 00:54.92 00:00:52.29 00:00:02.63
6th 3 SDCKT  (J.Ballard) 01:00.75 16.2% 00:05.83 01:00.75 00:00:52.29 00:00:08.46
7th 2 IKAIKA (K.Defries) 01:04.48 23.3% 00:03.73 01:04.48 00:00:52.29 00:00:12.19
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Race 48: JMK1 200m Semi-Final 1 @ 09:40 AM
1st 5 SDCKT  (G.Doyle) 00:44.79 00:44.79 00:00:44.79
2nd 8 SDCKT  (M.Lowe) 00:46.05 2.8% 00:01.26 00:46.05 00:00:44.79 00:00:01.26
3rd 3 GIG  (A.Czuleger) 00:46.53 3.9% 00:00.48 00:46.53 00:00:44.79 00:00:01.74
4th 4 SDCKT  (B.Olds) 00:47.11 5.2% 00:00.58 00:47.11 00:00:44.79 00:00:02.32
5th 7 GIG  (T.Wade) 00:47.20 5.4% 00:00.09 00:47.20 00:00:44.79 00:00:02.41
6th 6 SDCKT  (J.Treece) 00:47.21 5.4% 00:00.01 00:47.21 00:00:44.79 00:00:02.42
7th 1 RCC  (R.Mechini) 00:50.10 11.9% 00:02.89 00:50.10 00:00:44.79 00:00:05.31
8th 2 SCKC  (N.Errez) 00:50.49 12.7% 00:00.39 00:50.49 00:00:44.79 00:00:05.70
9th 9 OKCRS  (M.Baker) 00:52.96 18.2% 00:02.47 00:52.96 00:00:44.79 00:00:08.17

Race 49: JMK1 200m Semi-Final 2 @ 09:45 AM
1st 6 CAS (M.Weyna) 00:45.76 00:45.76 00:00:45.76
2nd 4 SDCKT  (J.Espinoza) 00:46.03 0.6% 00:00.27 00:46.03 00:00:45.76 00:00:00.27
3rd 5 RCC  (J.Lishchuk) 00:46.29 1.2% 00:00.26 00:46.29 00:00:45.76 00:00:00.53
4th 2 GIG  (C.Murray) 00:47.54 3.9% 00:01.25 00:47.54 00:00:45.76 00:00:01.78
5th 7 IKAIKA (K.Kaleleiki) 00:48.13 5.2% 00:00.59 00:48.13 00:00:45.76 00:00:02.37
6th 3 OKCRS  (T.Pace) 00:50.90 11.2% 00:02.77 00:50.90 00:00:45.76 00:00:05.14
7th 9 WAS (N.Landay) 00:50.92 11.3% 00:00.02 00:50.92 00:00:45.76 00:00:05.16
8th 8 GIG  (K.Field) 00:51.86 13.3% 00:00.94 00:51.86 00:00:45.76 00:00:06.10
9th 1 SDCKT  (S.Harmon) 00:53.18 16.2% 00:01.32 00:53.18 00:00:45.76 00:00:07.42

Race P4: Para K1 200m Race 4 @ 10:00 AM
1st 5 TEX  (D.Eiter) 01:05.09 01:05.09 00:01:05.09
2nd 3 OKCRS (S.Issac) 01:16.83 18.0% 00:11.74 01:16.83 00:01:05.09 00:00:11.74
3rd 4 TEX  (C.Davis) 01:25.93 32.0% 00:09.10 01:25.93 00:01:05.09 00:00:20.84

6 TEX  (H.Clemons) Scratch

Race P5: Para K1 200m Race 5 @ 10:30 AM
1st 7 IND (N.Miller) 01:00.71 01:00.71 00:01:00.71
2nd 5 TEX  (K.Allen) 01:05.71 8.2% 00:05.00 01:05.71 00:01:00.71 00:00:05.00
3rd 4 TEX  (D.Smith) 01:14.68 23.0% 00:08.97 01:14.68 00:01:00.71 00:00:13.97
4th 3 TEX  (J.Waldemeuller) 01:14.82 23.2% 00:00.14 01:14.82 00:01:00.71 00:00:14.11

6 TEX  (L.Farrias) Did Not
Finish
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Race P6: Para K1 200m Race 6 @ 11:00 AM
1st 4 TEX  (D.Eiter) 01:05.96 01:05.96 00:01:05.96
2nd 6 TEX  (H.Clemons) 01:11.49 8.4% 00:05.53 01:11.49 00:01:05.96 00:00:05.53
3rd 3 OKCRS (S.Issac) 01:16.39 15.8% 00:04.90 01:16.39 00:01:05.96 00:00:10.43
4th 5 TEX  (C.Davis) 01:42.30 55.1% 00:25.91 01:42.30 00:01:05.96 00:00:36.34

Race 50: JMK1 200m Final B @ 12:00 PM
1st 7 SDCKT  (J.Treece) 00:49.02 00:49.02 00:00:49.02
2nd 6 IKAIKA (K.Kaleleiki) 00:49.82 1.6% 00:00.80 00:49.82 00:00:49.02 00:00:00.80
3rd 3 GIG  (T.Wade) 00:49.85 1.7% 00:00.03 00:49.85 00:00:49.02 00:00:00.83
4th 5 SDCKT  (B.Olds) 00:50.77 3.6% 00:00.92 00:50.77 00:00:49.02 00:00:01.75
5th 4 GIG  (C.Murray) 00:51.04 4.1% 00:00.27 00:51.04 00:00:49.02 00:00:02.02
6th 1 RCC  (R.Mechini) 00:52.34 6.8% 00:01.30 00:52.34 00:00:49.02 00:00:03.32
7th 9 SCKC  (N.Errez) 00:52.60 7.3% 00:00.26 00:52.60 00:00:49.02 00:00:03.58
8th 8 WAS (N.Landay) 00:53.32 8.8% 00:00.72 00:53.32 00:00:49.02 00:00:04.30
9th 2 OKCRS  (T.Pace) 00:54.26 10.7% 00:00.94 00:54.26 00:00:49.02 00:00:05.24

Race 51: JMK1 200m Final A @ 12:05 PM
1st 6 OKCRS  (D.Puckett) 00:43.01 00:43.01 00:00:43.01
2nd 4 SDCKT  (I.Urban) 00:43.67 1.5% 00:00.66 00:43.67 00:00:43.01 00:00:00.66
3rd 3 SDCKT  (G.Doyle) 00:45.46 5.7% 00:01.79 00:45.46 00:00:43.01 00:00:02.45
4th 5 SCKC  (M.Cross-Whiter) 00:45.69 6.2% 00:00.23 00:45.69 00:00:43.01 00:00:02.68
5th 2 SDCKT  (J.Espinoza) 00:46.53 8.2% 00:00.84 00:46.53 00:00:43.01 00:00:03.52
6th 9 RCC  (J.Lishchuk) 00:47.52 10.5% 00:00.99 00:47.52 00:00:43.01 00:00:04.51
7th 7 CAS (M.Weyna) 00:47.61 10.7% 00:00.09 00:47.61 00:00:43.01 00:00:04.60
8th 8 SDCKT  (M.Lowe) 00:47.96 11.5% 00:00.35 00:47.96 00:00:43.01 00:00:04.95
9th 1 GIG  (A.Czuleger) 00:48.20 12.1% 00:00.24 00:48.20 00:00:43.01 00:00:05.19

Race 52: JWK1 200m Final B @ 12:10 PM
1st 6 SDCKT  (L.Borm) 00:53.80 00:53.80 00:00:53.80
2nd 5 OKCRS (B.Cornforth) 00:54.60 1.5% 00:00.80 00:54.60 00:00:53.80 00:00:00.80
3rd 8 SDCKT  (L.Glasser) 00:56.88 5.7% 00:02.28 00:56.88 00:00:53.80 00:00:03.08
4th 3 LCKC  (L.Skolrood) 00:57.63 7.1% 00:00.75 00:57.63 00:00:53.80 00:00:03.83
5th 2 SDCKT  (J.Ballard) 01:01.10 13.6% 00:03.47 01:01.10 00:00:53.80 00:00:07.30
6th 9 IKAIKA (K.Defries) 01:04.35 19.6% 00:03.25 01:04.35 00:00:53.80 00:00:10.55
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Race 52: JWK1 200m Final B @ 12:10 PM
1 GIG  (E.Stevens) Disqualified

Race 53: JWK1 200m Final A @ 12:15 PM
1st 7 GIG  (N.Griffin) 00:50.89 00:50.89 00:00:50.89
2nd 6 SCKC (B.Nurmia) 00:50.99 0.2% 00:00.10 00:50.99 00:00:50.89 00:00:00.10
3rd 5 GIG  (A.Morse) 00:51.58 1.4% 00:00.59 00:51.58 00:00:50.89 00:00:00.69
4th 4 RCBC (S.Tokos) 00:53.68 5.5% 00:02.10 00:53.68 00:00:50.89 00:00:02.79
5th 3 HCKT (K.Yoza) 00:53.79 5.7% 00:00.11 00:53.79 00:00:50.89 00:00:02.90
6th 2 LCKC  (K.Paul) 00:55.42 8.9% 00:01.63 00:55.42 00:00:50.89 00:00:04.53
7th 10 SDCKT  (S.Lee) 00:55.69 9.4% 00:00.27 00:55.69 00:00:50.89 00:00:04.80
8th 8 GIG  (M.Bevin) 00:55.79 9.6% 00:00.10 00:55.79 00:00:50.89 00:00:04.90
9th 9 SDCKT  (D.Borm) 00:55.91 9.9% 00:00.12 00:55.91 00:00:50.89 00:00:05.02
10th 0 SDCKT  (S.Barlow) 00:55.96 10.0% 00:00.05 00:55.96 00:00:50.89 00:00:05.07
11th 1 SDCKT  (C.DaCosta) 00:57.32 12.6% 00:01.36 00:57.32 00:00:50.89 00:00:06.43

Race 54: SWK1 200m Final B @ 12:20 PM
1st 7 OKCRS  (M.Overton) 00:52.73 00:52.73 00:00:52.73
2nd 5 LCKC  (M.Dwyer) 00:53.07 0.6% 00:00.34 00:53.07 00:00:52.73 00:00:00.34
3rd 6 LCKC  (S.Paul) 00:55.33 4.9% 00:02.26 00:55.33 00:00:52.73 00:00:02.60
4th 4 SDCKT (H.Khatibi) 00:57.45 9.0% 00:02.12 00:57.45 00:00:52.73 00:00:04.72

Race 55: SWK1 200m Final A @ 12:25 PM
1st 6 OKCRS  (K.McElroy) 00:47.84 00:47.84 00:00:47.84
2nd 4 IND (A.Farrar-Wellman) 00:48.78 2.0% 00:00.94 00:48.78 00:00:47.84 00:00:00.94
3rd 5 OKCRS  (M.Hogan) 00:48.80 2.0% 00:00.02 00:48.80 00:00:47.84 00:00:00.96
4th 2 OKCRS  (K.Hill) 00:50.34 5.2% 00:01.54 00:50.34 00:00:47.84 00:00:02.50
5th 7 OKCRS  (A.Fakhr) 00:50.77 6.1% 00:00.43 00:50.77 00:00:47.84 00:00:02.93
6th 8 OKCRS  (N.Mallory) 00:50.98 6.6% 00:00.21 00:50.98 00:00:47.84 00:00:03.14
7th 9 LCKC  (A.McLain) 00:51.38 7.4% 00:00.40 00:51.38 00:00:47.84 00:00:03.54
8th 1 LCKC  (C.Ash) 00:51.42 7.5% 00:00.04 00:51.42 00:00:47.84 00:00:03.58
9th 3 SCKC (A.Chapko) 00:51.80 8.3% 00:00.38 00:51.80 00:00:47.84 00:00:03.96
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Race 56: SMK1 200m Final @ 12:30 PM
1st 5 LCKC  (T.Hornsby) 00:38.81 00:38.81 00:00:38.81
2nd 6 HCKT (R.Dolan) 00:39.06 0.6% 00:00.25 00:39.06 00:00:38.81 00:00:00.25
3rd 4 LCKC  (C.Miller) 00:40.82 5.2% 00:01.76 00:40.82 00:00:38.81 00:00:02.01
4th 7 ROC (O.Panchenko) 00:41.63 7.3% 00:00.81 00:41.63 00:00:38.81 00:00:02.82
5th 9 SDCKT (A.Keiffer) 00:41.96 8.1% 00:00.33 00:41.96 00:00:38.81 00:00:03.15
6th 8 OKCRS  (A.Schwinn) 00:42.57 9.7% 00:00.61 00:42.57 00:00:38.81 00:00:03.76
7th 1 OKCRS  (A.Guardinu) 00:42.82 10.3% 00:00.25 00:42.82 00:00:38.81 00:00:04.01
8th 3 IKAIKA (K.Kahookele) 00:42.95 10.7% 00:00.13 00:42.95 00:00:38.81 00:00:04.14
9th 2 LCKC  (S.Collins) 00:44.23 14.0% 00:01.28 00:44.23 00:00:38.81 00:00:05.42

Race 57: SMC1 200m Final @ 12:35 PM
1st 4 LCKC  (R.Finlayson) 04:00.55 04:00.55 00:04:00.55
2nd 6 LCKC  (B.Hefner) 04:03.11 1.1% 00:02.56 04:03.11 00:04:00.55 00:00:02.56
3rd 5 LCKC  (I.Ross) 04:03.22 1.1% 00:00.11 04:03.22 00:04:00.55 00:00:02.67

1 OKCRS (A.Yarashou) Disqualified

Race 58: JMC1 200m Final B @ 12:40 PM
1st 6 GIG  (E.North) 00:59.07 00:59.07 00:00:59.07
2nd 5 SDCKT (D.Chevellier) 01:17.53 31.3% 00:18.46 01:17.53 00:00:59.07 00:00:18.46

Race 59: JMC1 200m Final A @ 12:45 PM
1st 5 WAS (G.Ross) 00:49.20 00:49.20 00:00:49.20
2nd 3 GIG  (A.Field) 00:50.04 1.7% 00:00.84 00:50.04 00:00:49.20 00:00:00.84
3rd 6 GIG  (Z.Guay) 00:50.54 2.7% 00:00.50 00:50.54 00:00:49.20 00:00:01.34
4th 7 GIG  (M.Lam) 00:51.87 5.4% 00:01.33 00:51.87 00:00:49.20 00:00:02.67
5th 8 SEN (N.Baert) 00:52.31 6.3% 00:00.44 00:52.31 00:00:49.20 00:00:03.11
6th 4 SCKC (R.Jacobson) 00:54.67 11.1% 00:02.36 00:54.67 00:00:49.20 00:00:05.47
7th 9 GIG  (J.Tayman) 00:56.16 14.1% 00:01.49 00:56.16 00:00:49.20 00:00:06.96
8th 2 GIG  (W.Tieman) 00:56.66 15.2% 00:00.50 00:56.66 00:00:49.20 00:00:07.46
9th 1 GIG  (K.Kasperbauer) 00:57.99 17.9% 00:01.33 00:57.99 00:00:49.20 00:00:08.79
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Race 60: SMK2 200m Final @ 12:50 PM
1st 6 LCKC  (C.Miller, S.Collins) 00:39.61 00:39.61 00:00:36.52 00:00:03.09
2nd 4 OKCRS (A.Guardinu, A.Schwinn) 00:39.74 0.3% 00:00.13 00:39.74 00:00:36.52 00:00:03.22
3rd 3 IKAIKA (K.Kaleleiki, K.Kahookele) 00:44.48 12.3% 00:04.74 00:44.48 00:00:36.52 00:00:07.96

5 LCKC/HCKT [Composite]  (R.Dolan, T.Hornsby) Disqualified

Race 61: JWC1 200m Final 2 @ 12:55 PM
1st 4 SCKC  (L.Sampson) 01:01.30 01:01.30 00:01:01.30
2nd 3 GIG  (M.Sousley) 01:02.78 2.4% 00:01.48 01:02.78 00:01:01.30 00:00:01.48
3rd 7 SCKC  (A.Murphy) 01:04.34 5.0% 00:01.56 01:04.34 00:01:01.30 00:00:03.04
4th 5 SCKC  (A.Socha) 01:04.65 5.5% 00:00.31 01:04.65 00:01:01.30 00:00:03.35
5th 6 GIG  (S.Jones) 01:04.97 6.0% 00:00.32 01:04.97 00:01:01.30 00:00:03.67

Race 62: JMK2 200m Final @ 01:00 PM
1st 5 SDCKT/OKCRS [Composite]  (D.Puckett, I.Urban) 00:39.46 00:39.46 00:00:39.46
2nd 6 CAS/SDCKT [Composite] (G.Doyle, M.Weyna) 00:42.43 7.5% 00:02.97 00:42.43 00:00:39.46 00:00:02.97
3rd 7 SDCKT/GIG [Composite]  (A.Czuleger, J.Espinoza) 00:43.40 10.0% 00:00.97 00:43.40 00:00:39.46 00:00:03.94
4th 4 RCC (R.Mechini, J.Lishchuk) 00:45.04 14.1% 00:01.64 00:45.04 00:00:39.46 00:00:05.58
5th 2 SDCKT  (M.Lowe, B.Olds) 00:45.53 15.4% 00:00.49 00:45.53 00:00:39.46 00:00:06.07
6th 1 GIG (C.Murray, K.Field) 00:48.12 21.9% 00:02.59 00:48.12 00:00:39.46 00:00:08.66
7th 8 OKCRS (M.Baker, T.Pace) 00:50.42 27.8% 00:02.30 00:50.42 00:00:39.46 00:00:10.96
8th 3 SDCKT  (S.Harmon, A.Russell) 00:51.65 30.9% 00:01.23 00:51.65 00:00:39.46 00:00:12.19
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